
18. If 
brma- 
ai (for 
selves 
hould 
haker 
etipa-

1885.

tate to 
ondert 
woman 
of the 
) could 
Mtraie 
king a 
nd she 
.ble to 
lys ahe 
nenaea 
ral. I 
that it 
atched 
I in it; 
lilea.

RP.

s, are 
ache, 
other 
3, as 
ig to

86.’

Bigel'a 
:hat I

AY.

884.

daja, 
9. and 
Ship

Shakera Cooking Meceipta, 13

TO ROAST A LXO OR PORK.
Take a sharp knife and leore the akin aoroea the narrow atripee 

(you may orosf it again ao as to form diamonds) and rub in some 
powdered sage. Raise the skin at the knuckle and put in a suff- 
ing of minced onion and sage, bread crumbs, pepper, salt, and 
beaten yolk of egg. Fasten it down with a buttered ftring or 
skewers. You may make deep incisions in the meat of the large 
end of the leg, and stuff them also, pressing in the filling very 
hard. Rub a little sweet oil all over the skin with a brn h or a 
goose feather, to make it crisp and of a handsome brown. A leg 
of pork will require from three to four hours to roast. Moisten it 
all the time by brushing it with sweet oil, or with fresh butter 
tied in a rag. To baste it with its own dripping! will make the 
skin tough and hard. Skim the fat carefully from the gravy, 
which should be thickened with a IRtle Conr.

A roast lag of pork should always be aecompanied I7 apple 
sauce, mashed potatoes and mashed turnips.

QXnCK WAFFLES.
Two pints of sweet milk, one cupful of malted butter, sifted 

flour to make a soft batter; add the well-beaten yolks of six eggs, 
then the beaten whites, and lastly (just before baking) four tea- 
spoonfuls of baking powder, beating very hard and fast for a few 
minutes. These are very good with four or five eggs, but -much 
better with more.

6t]i Month. sTUNx. iseo. 30 Dajrs.

152
15i
154
155
156
157
158
159
160 
Kfl 
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175 
178
177
178
179
180 
181

CHRONOLOGICAL EVENTS.

Buchnnan died, 1768................
Battle Cold Harbor, 1864.........
Mexican War declared, 1846..
Buttle Magenta, 1859...............
Cavour died. 1861.....................
Pat Henry died, 1799 .............
First American Congress, 1766
Mahomet died, ^..................
Charles Dickens died, lOTO........
Dutch landed in New York, 16^
Sir J. Franklin died, 1847.........
W. C. Biyant died, 1878............
General Scott born, 17M..........
Americun Flag adopted, 1777. .
Magna Charts, 1215...................
Winthrop bom, 1682 ................
Battle of Bunker Hill, 1775....
Buttle of Waterloo, 1815............
Alabama sunk, 1864..........
Battle of Stone Ferry, 1779.....
Madison died, 1836....................
Napoleon's abdication, 1815 ... 
Great Bsstem, New York. 1860
R. Bannockburn, 1314..........
Va. ratified Const,, 1788............
Geo. IV. died, 1830....................
Victoria crowned, 1838.............
Seven days’ fight began, 1862
Henry Clay, died........................
Cawnpore Massacre, 1854. ......

Sun
sets.

Moon
sets.

h. m. 
3 26 
3 57 
rises. 
9 31

10 32
11 21 
11 59 
mom. 
0 .30 
0 56 
1 19
1 42
2 05 
2 29
2 56
3 29 
sets.
9 20 

10 06
10 40
11 10 
11 37 
morn.
0 01 
0 20 
0 40 
1 01 
1 25 
1 68 
237

For Toronto and provin- 
c« of Ontario lyinf on * 
batwean tha iJakaa.

8
ft i-

Sun
sets.

Moon
sets

h D1. h m. h m.
4 21 7 36 3 50
4 21 7 .35 4 08
4 20 7 36 rites.
4 % 7 .37 9 23
4 19 7 38 10 25
4 19 7 38 11 15
4 7 39 11 54
4 18 7 • 9 mom.
4 18 7 «l 0 27
4 18 7 41 0 54
4 18 1 41 1 19
4 18 7 42 1 44
4 18 4 42 2 (18
4 18 7 A3 2 .33
4 18 7 A3 .3 01
4 18 7 48 3 36
4 18 7 44 sets.
4 18 7 44 9 12
4 18 7 44 9 ,58
4 18 7 45 10 .34
4 18 7 45 11 05
4 18 7 A5 11 33
4 10 7 45 11 .'9
4 19 7 A5 mom.
4 19 7 45 0 19
3 20 7 45 0 41
4 20 7 45 1 (>.3
4 21 7 A5 1 28
4 21 7 45 1 67
4 21 7 45 2 32

rrri
g||sIfir
g

CD 09

B5*B

rro'tfs'
SSBSS
BBBB
BB^?

Th« Shaken are noted for the pniity of their medkinea


