ormam (for selves hould haker stipa-

1885.

tate to onders woman of the o could ostrate king a nd she ble to tys she nenses ral. that it atched in it; iles.

s, are ache. other

RP.

ng to

eigel's

86.

AY. 884.

days, and Ship

)M.

now aker vent used

used that tive



TO ROAST A LEG OF PORK.

Take a sharp knife and score the skin across the narrow stripes (you may cross it again so as to form diamonds) and rub in some pewdered sage. Raise the skin at the knuckle and put in a suffing of minced onion and sage, bread crumbs, pepper, salt, and beaten yolk of egg. Fasten it down with a buttered string or skewers. You may make deep incisions in the meat of the large end of the leg, and stuff them also, pressing in the filling very hard. Rub a little sweet oil all over the skin with a bruh or a goose feather, to make it crisp and of a handsome brown. A leg of pork will require from three to four hours to roast. Moisten it all the time by brushing it with sweet oil, or with fresh butter tied in a rag. To baste it with its own drippings will make the skin tough and hard. Skim the fat carefully from the gravy, which should be thickened with a little flour.

A roast leg of pork should always be accompanied by apple sauce, mashed potatoes and mashed turnips.

QUICK WAFFLES.

Two pints of sweet milk, one cupful of melted butter, sifted flour to make a soft batter; add the well-beaten yolks of six eggs, then the beaten whites, and lastly (just before baking) four teaspoonfuls of baking powder, beating very hard and fast for a few minutes. These are very good with four or five eggs, but much better with more.

6th Month.

JUNE, 1890.

30 Days.

Year.	Day Month.	Day Week.	CHRONOLOGICAL EVENTS.	For Montreal, Quebec and regions of St. Law-rence & Ottawa Rivers.			For Toronto and provin- ce of Ontario lying on & between the Gt. Lakes.			Full A Last q New I First	NOON'S
				Sun rises.	Sun sets.	Moon sets.	Sin Fi. S.	Sun sets.	Moon sets	Moon quarter Moon t quarter	-
152 153 154 155 156 157 158 159 160 161 162 163 164 166 167 168 169 171 172 173 174 175 176 177 178 179 180 181	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 12 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 28 29 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	SMTWTFSSMTWTFSSMTWTFSSMTWTFSSM	Buchanan died, 1768. Battle Cold Harbor, 1864. Mexican War declared, 1846. Battle Magenta, 1859. Cavour died, 1861. Pat. Henry died, 1799. First American Congress, 1765. Mahomet died, 632. Charles Dickens died, 1870. Dutch landed in New York, 1667. Sir J. Franklin died, 1847. W. C. Bryant died, 1878. General Scott born, 1786. American Flag adopted, 1777. Magna Charta, 1215. Winthrop born, 1682. Battle of Bunker Hill, 1775. Battle of Waterloo, 1815. Alabama sunk, 1864. Battle of Stone Ferry, 1779. Madison died, 1836. Naroleon's abdication, 1815. Great Eastern, New York, 1860. B. Bannockburn, 1314. Va. ratified Const., 1788. Geo. IV. died, 1830. Victoria crowned, 1838. Seven days' fight began, 1862. Henry Clay, died. Cawnpore Massacre, 1854.	4 14 4 14	4 14 7 41 4 14 7 42 4 13 7 43 4 13 7 43 4 12 7 45 1 1 7 48 4 11 7 48 4 11 7 48 4 11 7 49 4 10 7 50 4 10 7 50 4 10 7 51 4 10 7 55 1 4 10 7 55 1 4 11 7 52 1 4 11 7 53 4 12 7 53 4 13 7 53 4 13 7 53 4 14 7 53	h. m. 3 26 3 57	h. m. 4 21 4 21 4 20 4 20 4 19 4 18 4 18 4 18 4 18 4 18 4 18 4 18	h. m. 7 35 7 35 7 35 7 37 7 38 7 7 38 7 39 7 7 40 1 1 41 2 7 42 7 43 7 44 7 44 7 45 7 45 7 45 7 45 7 45	h. m. 8 50 4 03 7 18 28 10 25 11 54 15 11 54 15 11 54 15 11 54 15 11 54 15 11 54 15 11 54 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15		PHASES.
				4 13 4 12 4 12 4 11 4 11 4 11 4 10 4 10 4 10 4 10 4 10		rises. 9 31 10 32 11 21 11 59 morn. 0 30 0 56 1 19 1 42 2 05 2 29 2 56 3 29 2 05 10 40 11 10 0 20 0 40 1 01 1 25 1 58 2 27				3d 1h 34m n 9d 4h 57m e 17d 4h 58m n 25d 8h 54m n	TOTH MERIDIAN.
										m. 3d 0h 34m m. ev. 9d 3h 50m ev. m. 17d 3h 58m m. m. 25d 7h 54m m.	90TH MERIDIAN.
										2d 11h 34m ev. 9d 2h 50m ev. 17d 2h 58m m. 25d (h 54m m.	105TH MERIDIAN.